
16 SEPTEMBER 1HE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 3045 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 190-Applications for Continuation of Approval~ntinued --------------------------------------.,------------,--· 
~(Duty 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

No. 

C976 
C896 
C880 

C912 
C958 
C957 

C995 

C936 

C914 
C923 
C944 

C913 

C948 
C877 
C878 
C956 

C933 
C917 
C997 

C945 
C935 

C940 

C884 

C977 

C978 

C897 

59.17 .039 
60.06 
70.20.081 

73.12.019 
73.20.001 

73.20.035} 
73.20.041 
73.20.059 
73.36.000 

73.40.069 

74.07.019 
74.19.009 
75 02.000 
Whole Item 
76.06.000 

76.16.059 
83 .01.0ll 
83.01.011 
84.15.000 

84.17 .009 
84.19.039 
84.21.029 

84.22.009 
84.22.009 

84.23.061 
Whole Item 
84.25.041 

84.40.029 

84.40.029 

84.59.059 

ClOOO 84.61.021 

CIOOl 84.61.021 
C894 85 .01.049 
C892 85.19.025 

C941 85.23.011 

C959 85.23.021 

C998 Chapter 87 

C930 87.06.059 

C931 87.14.039 

C919 91.08.000 

Goods 

Sieve cloth, circular woven, peculiar for use in printing wallpaper .. 
Fabric, combined with foam rubber, peculiar for use in making corsets 
Fibre glass fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 

only in making Vertika blinds 
SY bi-metallic strip under 153 mm in width . . . . . . 
Carbon steel flanges (screwed) . . . . . . . . . . 
Couplings, flexible and/ or self sealing, including rings or glands, whether 

or not imported therewith, sizes 102 mm to 229 mm 

Parts of gas burners (excluding burner jets), when declared by a manu­
facturer for use by him in making gas burners 

Hooks: . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Midland forge, grab and slip hooks, latchlocks and chokes 

Copper talurit ferrules, code size 1 to 13 . . . . 
Weak back ferrules . . . . . . . . 
Wrought bars, rods, angles, shapes and sections of nickel 

Aluminium talurit ferrules, code sizes 1-5 and 31-52, peculiar to use for 
mechanically splicing all types of wire rope 

Ends, can, tear off . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Lockwood security door chain locks, key operated pattern 140 .. 
Lockwood security window locks, pattern No. 880 . . . . . . 
Cream whipping machines having a holding capacity of not less than 

5 litres, when declared by an importer that they will be sold only to 
wholesale bakehouses 

Hi-Ray infra red ink dryers . . . . 
Semi-automatic electronic honey packers .. 
Senninger low pressure wobbler sprinklers, complete with pressure 

regulators 
Elephant looper wire rope winch. . . . . . . . . . 
Winches, tractor or truck-mounted, exceeding 22.68 tonnes line pull, 

bare drum or low speed 
Rock boring machinery and coal or rack cutters .. 

Parts, peculiar for use in making Ransome's Magna and Sportscutter 
gang mowers 

Printing machines for textiles (excluding transfer printing), wallpaper, 
plastic film and/or foil 

Rollers and cylinders, peculiar for use in the printing of wallpaper, 
vinyl fabric, sheeting and wall cladding 

Alcan model C hydraulic crimping machine, for compressing line fittings 
to aluminium and copper electrical conductors 

Bespack BK 300 valves, peculiar for use in packaging pharmaceutical 
aerosols 

Neotechnic valves, 25 and 63 microlitre . . . . . . 
Redi-Line motor generators . . . . . . . . . . 
Kuhlman fuse equipment, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 

him, only in making transformers 
Magnet winding wire of all diameters, from I mm to 4 mm inclusive 

and insulated with either vinylacetal, polyester or equivalent varnish 
Telcon G/RGl/02 I x 16 1.005 hard brass bunched with with PVC 

insulation 
Seals and retainers, oils and grease designed solely or principally for 

use with motor vehicles 
Turntables (fifth wheel couplings) and catalogued parts of same, 

excluding parts of general use, for road tractors 
Budd R65390-3 heavy duty mounting wheels, 22XB, when declared: 

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making off-highway 
logging trailers; or 

(b) by an importer for sales only to a manufacturer for use by him, 
only in making off-highway logging trailers 

Clock movements, when declared by a manufacturer for incorporation 
by him into N.Z. made clock surrounds 

I Normal I Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
5* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free 

Free 
Aul Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free 
Free* 
Free 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 
Free 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the applicant number indicates the office to which any objection should be made. 
ON-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Part 
n 

llef. 

99 
15 
15 

15 

99 

15 

99 

99 
15 
15 

99 

15 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 7 October 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli­
cation number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 16th day of September 1982. 

F 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


