Tariff Notice No. 1982/190-Applications for Continuation of Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
DN	C976	59.17.039	Sieve cloth, circular woven, peculiar for use in printing wallpaper	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C896	60.06	Fabric, combined with foam rubber, peculiar for use in making corsets	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C880	70.20.081	Fibre glass fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making Vertika blinds	Free*	Free	15
DN	C912	73.12.019	SY bi-metallic strip under 153 mm in width	Free*	Free	15
DN	C958	73.20.001	Carbon steel flanges (screwed) Couplings, flexible and/or self sealing, including rings or glands, whether	5* E*	Aul Free*	99
DN	C957	73.20.035 73.20.041 73.20.059	or not imported therewith, sizes 102 mm to 229 mm	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C995	73.36.000	Parts of gas burners (excluding burner jets), when declared by a manufacturer for use by him in making gas burners	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C936	73.40.069	Hooks: Midland forge, grab and slip hooks, latchlocks and chokes	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C914	74.07.019	Copper talurit ferrules, code size 1 to 13	Free*	Free	99
DN	C923 C944	74.19.009 75 02.000	Weak back ferrules Wrought bars, rods, angles, shapes and sections of nickel	Free* Free*	Free* Free	15 15
DN		Whole Item				<b>!</b>
DN	C913	76.06.000	Aluminium talurit ferrules, code sizes 1-5 and 31-52, peculiar to use for mechanically splicing all types of wire rope	Free*	Free*	99
DN DN	C948 C877	76.16.059 83.01.011	Ends, can, tear off	Free* Free*	Free*	15
DN	C878	83.01.011	Lockwood security door chain locks, key operated pattern 140  Lockwood security window locks, pattern No. 880	Free*		i · ·
DN	C956	84.15.000	Cream whipping machines having a holding capacity of not less than 5 litres, when declared by an importer that they will be sold only to wholesale bakehouses	Free*	Free*	iö
DN	C933	84.17.009	Hi-Ray infra red ink dryers	Free*	Free*	10
DN DN	C917 C997	84.19.039 84.21.029	Semi-automatic electronic honey packers	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
DN	C945	84.22.009	regulators Elephant looper wire rope winch	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C935	84.22.009	Winches, tractor or truck-mounted, exceeding 22.68 tonnes line pull, bare drum or low speed	Free*	Free*	iŏ
DN	C940	84.23.061 Whole Item	Rock boring machinery and coal or rack cutters	Free*	Free	10
DN	C884	84.25.041	Parts, peculiar for use in making Ransome's Magna and Sportscutter gang mowers	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C977	84.40.029	Printing machines for textiles (excluding transfer printing), wallpaper, plastic film and/or foil	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C978	84.40.029	Rollers and cylinders, peculiar for use in the printing of wallpaper, vinyl fabric, sheeting and wall cladding	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C897	84.59.059	Alcan model C hydraulic crimping machine, for compressing line fittings to aluminium and copper electrical conductors	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C1000	84.61.021	Bespack BK 300 valves, peculiar for use in packaging pharmaceutical aerosols	Free*		
DN	C1001	84.61.021	Neotechnic valves, 25 and 63 microlitre	Free*		]
DN	C894	85.01.049	Redi-Line motor generators	Free*	Free	10
DN DN	C892 C941	85.19.025 85.23.011	Kuhlman fuse equipment, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making transformers  Magnet winding wire of all diameters, from 1 mm to 4 mm inclusive	Free*	Free	15
DN	C959	85.23.021	and insulated with either vinylacetal, polyester or equivalent varnish Telcon G/RG1/02 1 × 16 1.005 hard brass bunched with with PVC	Free*		
		1	insulation		¥7	000
DN	C998	Chapter 87	Seals and retainers, oils and grease designed solely or principally for use with motor vehicles	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C930	87.06.059	Turntables (fifth wheel couplings) and catalogued parts of same, excluding parts of general use, for road tractors	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C931	87.14.039	Budd R65390-3 heavy duty mounting wheels, 22XB, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making off-highway logging trailers; or  (b) by an importer for sales only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making off-highway logging trailers	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C919	91.08.000	Clock movements, when declared by a manufacturer for incorporation by him into N.Z. made clock surrounds	Free*	Free*	15
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the applicant number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 7 October 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of September 1982.